

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 425 of 2025

Shiv Kumar Singh

..... Appellant

Versus

1.The State of Jharkhand

2.Ashish Kumar Singh

..... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Anup Kumar, Advocate

For the State : A.P.P.

05/13.08.2025 Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to implead the Informant as Respondent No.2 in course of the day.

2. Office is directed to issue Notice upon newly added Respondent No.2 by Speed Post with A/D.

3. Admit.

4. Call for the legible scanned copy of the Lower Court Record from the learned Court below.

5. Put up this case on 22.09.2025.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

s.m.