

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.425 of 2025

....

Shiv Kumar Singh	Versus	Appellant
1.The State of Jharkhand		
2.Ashish Kumar Singh		Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant	: None	
For the State	: Mr. Anup Pawan Topno, APP	

.....

Order No.06/23rd September 2025

None appears on behalf of the appellant. However,
learned APP is present.

2. Put up this case after two weeks’.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated 23.09.2025
Nishant/-